

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****APPEAL (L) NO.134 OF 2015****IN****ARBITRATION PETITION NO.494 OF 2007**

Afcons Infrastructure Ltd .. Appellant

vs

Board of Trustees of Jawaharlal Nehru

Port Trust ..

Respondents

Mr.Chirag Balsara a/w Mr.Naushad Engineer  
Mr.Aksay Doctor i/b Desai & Diwanji for  
AppellantMr.Pradip Sancheti a/w Mr.Viraj Kandpile  
i/b M/s Vyas & Bhalwal for Respondents**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &**  
**G.S.KULKARNI, JJ.****29 JANUARY, 2016.****ORDER :**Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2016. Meanwhile parties to file  
short synopsis and written submissions.**(G.S.Kulkarni, J)****(Anoop V. Mohta, J.)**