

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****APPEAL (L) NO.134 OF 2014****IN****ARBITRATION PETITION NO.494 OF 2007**

Afcons Infrastructure Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Board of Trustees of Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Cherag Balsara, a/w. Mr. Naushad Engineer and Mr. Akshay Doctor, i/b. Desai &amp; Dewanji, for the Appellant.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate, a/w. Usha Singh and Viraj Kanpile, i/b. Vyas &amp; Bhalwal, for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &  
S.C.GUPTE, JJ.****7 MARCH 2016.****P.C. :**

. Cross-objections filed by the Respondent, as there is no objection, be heard along with the main Appeal. Stand over to 21 March 2016.

**(S.C.Gupte, J.)****(Anoop V. Mohta, J.)**