



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 267 OF 2016**

**IN**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 494 OF 2007**

Afcons Infrastructure Ltd.

...Appellant.

Vs.

Board of Trustees of Jawaharlal  
Nehru Port Trust

....Respondent.

Mr. Akshay Doctor I/by M/s. Desai & Diwanji for the Appellant.  
Mr. Subhash Bhalwal I/by Vyas and Bhalwal for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND  
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

**DATE : 11 JULY 2016.**

**ORDER:-**

Admit. Hearing expedited.

2           The parties to file short synopsis and written submission in  
the meantime.

3           CROL No. 1 of 2016 be kept along with this Appeal.

**(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)**

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**